

CC No. CBI/63/2023
RC-07/E/2021-MUM/2021
CBI vs. M/s Conros Steel Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

04.05.2026

Present: Sh. Saurabh Singh, Ld. PP for the CBI.
IO/DSP Harshollas, CBI, BS&FB, Delhi in person.
HIO/Inspector Manoj Kumar, CBI, EOB, Mumbai in person.
Accused no. 1 is M/s Conros Steel Pvt. Ltd. (M/s CSPL).
Accused Shehzad Hemani through VC.
Sh. Pradyumna Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the accused.

Matter is listed today for orders on charge.

Clarification sought from IO.

HIO is directed to file CFSL report on or before

NDOH.

Put up for orders on charge on **15.05.2026.**

(Mayank Goel)
ACJM-02-cum-ACJ
RADC/New Delhi/04.05.2026